----- end of text.

```
* ISWI Newsletter - Vol. 4 No. 125
                                                      18 December 2012 *
           I S W I = International Space Weather Initiative
                             (www.iswi-secretariat.org)
* Publisher:
                  Professor K. Yumoto, ICSWSE, Kyushu University, Japan *
* Editor-in-Chief: Mr. George Maeda, ICSWSE (maeda[at]serc.kyushu-u.ac.jp)*
 Archive location: www.iswi-secretariat.org (maintained by Bulgaria)
            [click on "Publication" tab, then on "Newsletter Archive"]
*
 Caveat: Under the Ground Rules of ISWI, if you use any material from
          the ISWI Newsletter or Website, however minor it may seem
          to you, you must give proper credit to the original source.
****************************
Attachment(s):
None.
                     ISWI followers forum ( new! )
Dear ISWI Participant:
Recently, Michael Danielides (National ISWI coordinator for Germany)
created a discussion group on the platform
               http://www.linkedin.com
The group name is
"International Space Weather Initiative (ISWI) followers forum".
We think that this forum is suitable for a variety of informal
ISWI-related discussions. You can reach more people than using private
email correspondences, yet it is not so formal as the ISWI Website
or ISWI Newsletter -- both of which are conducted on a more
official level.
So we invite you to join "ISWI followers forum" group on LinkedIn.
Sincerely,
Mitko Danov
- WEB-admin of www.iswi-secretariat.org
George Maeda
- Editor of ISWI Newsletter
Note:
To join, click the link below or copy and paste it into
the address bar of your browser.
http://www.linkedin.com/e/-ujog7i-hammifjj-6p/PpR9VyzM8D4c
3Fu5PSdMVtj5tsiNyBTtT1Yf/b1k/I3337767874_1/3gTe3sSd
PsPcPcLtRtirzkPpAMLcPoVdjoRdjsNbPgMdj4RdPgLtCBDb
OYWrS1I/giv/?hs=false&tok=2VeCUuz7JGHlw1
```